Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire

488

439

464
472
535
536

410
482

419
449
459
468
506
531

463
490
503

ALLIANCE SALES AGENCY—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age

I'mthekatsmeow ............ 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Discreet Cat.............

ALLIANCE SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age

Clear the Nile................ 2016 b.g............. Pioneerof the Nile....

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XXX—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age

Elle’s Town c.cveevevnenenene. 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Speightstown ...........
Freedom Passage............ 2016 chif........... Verrazano........c.......
Roussalka ....c.ccoeererrenee 2015 gr/ro.f........ Skipshot...................
Ruthless Child............... 2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Tapizar.......cccceoeuee.

BLACKWOOD STABLES, AGENT—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
Wave Warning............... 2016 b.c.....u..... Noble Mission (GB)
High Tech .....ccovvinneee. 2015 ch.f............ Data Link.................

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age

Amarone ......cooeeeeeeeen 2016 b.fi..ccue.e. Quality Road...........
Daddysneverready ......... 2015 chfi.......... Scat Daddy..............
Dunph .c.coovveecinnccnnns 2016 dkb/b.g...... Temple City.............
Field Patrol........cccceee. 2016 ch.c. .......... Ghostzapper ............
Markitoff.......coeverennneeee 2014 ch.h........... Giant’s Causeway.....
Red Hot Dame.............. 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Violence ..................

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age

East and Union ............. 2016 b.fo...cc...... Into Mischief...........
ISOtOPE wvvevvvierircncenens 2014 b.m. .......... Successful Appeal.....
Majestic Won................. 2015 chfi........... Majestic Warrior-......

...... Little Venice

...... Lady Lumberjack

...... Irish Presence
...... True Religion
...... Hemera

...... Wednesday’s Child

...... Crane Beach
...... Trophy Wife

...... Megahertz (GB)
...... Ms. Readiness

...... You're Beingplayed
...... Anabranch
...... Miss Holiday Inn



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

409
427

405
450
493
517

443
496
508
518
560

480
485
540
548
569

541

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
Watch Cairo................ 2016 b.g............. Cairo Prince....ccurereneeee Seattle Grey
Biddy Duke.......coouce.. 2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Bayern .....cccoovevruviriinnee Ghostslayer

BURTON SIPP, AGENT—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age

Venus Ramey................. 2015 chfi........... Shackleford.................... She’s Picky
Daimooma..........cucu.... 2015 ch.f............ Malibu Moon................. Nuhood
Iywaan.....coeceeerevncncennens 2015 b.c..uuene.ee. Candy Ride (ARG)........ Safarjal (IRE)
Mutamarris ......cccoeeveneee. 2016 b.c.eeeernne More Than Ready .......... Abby Road (IRE)

C. G. RACING STABLES LLC, AGENT—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age

Competitive Queen....... 2017 gr/ro.f........ Competitive Edge........... Fitzrovia

Lady Archa.....ccccoueueeee. 2017 bfien. Archarcharch ................. Countus in Mon
Mean Sophia........c.c...... 2017 bfiee. Smarty Jones.........co.cu.... Quite Dramatic
My Good Girl............... 2017 bfinn. Danza......cccovvviinnnnne Carlow Daisy
Thirsty Junior................ 2017 b.couvecennne Stay Thirsty.....ccccoovvueunne Sweetlikeme

CLAIBORNE FARM, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age

Hierarchy ....ccccovvvevenenens 2015 b.g...ceueeeee Point of Entry................ Place of Honor
Honor System ............... 2016 b.g............. Candy Ride (ARG)........ Place of Honor
Sargeant Drive............... 2015 gr/ro.g. ..... Tapitu.cernniiiininnns Carriage Trail
Splashy Kisses................ 2016 dkb/b.f...... Blame ....cccvcvrvrccennenee Indian Valley
More Roses.....cveveveunene 2016 b.fi...cc...... Uncle Mo ...ooeecvnennennee Flattermewithroses

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
Scattered Mist ............... 2016 gr/ro.f........Scat Daddy .................... Ginger Tap

DENALI STUD, AGENT II—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
422 Annie Go Lightly .......... 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Take Charge Indy .......... Fly to the Stars
438 Classic Beauty ............... 2016 b.fi............ Awesome Again ............. Clearbrook



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

DENALI STUD, AGENT III—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
556 Summer in Saratoga ......2016 b.f............. Hard Spun.......cccceueeee. Love Theway Youare

DENALI STUD, AGENT IV—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
526 Pound Note................... 2015 b.fien. Currency Swap .............. Chorus Music

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
404 Variant Perception......... 2015 b.couvvinnnne Curlin....ccoovvvviiniinns Mystery Trip
411 Wooderson........ccceureeneee 2015 b.covereeennnee Awesome Again ............. Lotta Kim
414 Adventurous Lady......... 2016 b.fi..ceue..e. Kantharos....c.cccceevennee Ari the Adventurer
421 Annie and Caroline Boodles
423 Army Scout.......ccceuuneees Take Charge Lady
424 Augusta Moon............... 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Malibu Moon................. Write When Ready
426 Biblical ....2015 gr/ro.c. ...... ....Storm Dixie
431 Break Curfew ................ 2016 b.fi............. Into Mischief ................. Cofachiqui
432 Breezy Bee......ccccoeununns 2015 b.fi..ee. Street Sense.......cocvevennnes Graser (IRE)
444 Consolida (GB)..... ....2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Sir Percy.......... ....Red Larkspur
473 Fullness of Time............2016 dkb/b.c...... Flatter................. ... Wadena
476 Golconda (FR)...... ...2016 chf............ Planteur (IRE).... ... Hijaziyah
492 Itsmyluckycharm........... 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Itsmyluckyday................ Hard Hat
498 La Feve (FR).................. 2016 ch.f............ George Vancouver.......... Marcela Howard
500 LaVida ...2016 dkb/b.f. ..... TiZROW ..veveevrercrcenee So Probable
509 Miss Imperial ................ 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Maclean’s Music............. Miss Cappy
512 Morelikelythannot......... 2015 chfi........... Scat Daddy Cascabella
516 Multi Strategy ............... 2016 b.f............. Scat Daddy ....Freefourracing
522 Passport to Chaos.......... 2014 b.h............. City Zipeeveevreeeerenreneees High Speed Access
523 Petrov.......ccceeevieeeuiuenene 2014 gr/ro.h....... Flatter.....cooovvniinnnnene. Saracina
528 Proverb......cceueeee. ....2016 ch.c. .......... Flatter...oeevevenverecennennee Peisinoe
530 Ready to Tango ...2016 ch.f........... More Than Ready .......... Tap Tap Tapping
538 Salsa Bella (FR) ....2015 b.f............. Siyouni...ccoeevieiiininiennes Katsya
544 Smoken Deb ................. 2016 gr/ro.f........ Cairo Prince.......coouuee. Tart’s Knickers
546 Soluna.........ccccevinienns 2016 b.f............ TIZNOW .o Truly Blessed
554 Structural Deficit...........2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Scat Daddy .... Dellarobia
564 Tiz McNamara.............. 2015 b.cevereernnne TizZnow ..ccoveeveeveiiiiiens Click Your Heels
565 Treble....ccovrreeirennenenee 2014 gr/ro.m......Macho Uno .......ccooec. Yolanda B. Too
571 Dark Corner... ....2016 gr/ro.f........ Into Mischief ....No Use Denying
572 Fleeterthan ... 2016 chf........... Flatter...oeeererereennnennee Shadow of Storm
580 Nova Supersport............ 2016 b.g............. Candy Ride (ARG)........ My Baby Baby



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

FOUNDATIONS FARM—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
587 He Iz Gone .......cocu..... 2016 dkb/b.g...... Adios Chatlic................. Four Aria

FOUNDATIONS FARM, AGENT—Barn 14
Horses of Racing Age

588 Wicked T ...c.ccovveurereneee 2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Wicked Strong............... Our Eleanor

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
494 Jalen Journey......oceune. 2015 b.g..eceunnnee With Distinction ........... Petunia Face
584 Methodical...........cc...... 2016 b.coeeeenne. Super Saver......ccoeuveeuneee Pinch Pie
585 Trace ..ccoeeeveveveveveueuennnns 2015 b.ficenne Ghostzapper .................. Tread
586 Misspent Youth.............. 2014 dkb/b.g...... Exchange Rate................ Rule One

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
437 Chancetheracer ............. 2016 b.fi..cceee. Quality Road......c.c........ Christmas Lass

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
412 World...covooveeieciinnne 2016 b.c..ueeueen. Orb.cvecvieviceerieecieienn, Relax
460 Duplicator.......ccceveveeunne 2016 dkb/b.c...... Malibu Moon................. J P Girl

GREENFIELD FARM (B. D. GIBBS FARM LLC), AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
456 Diplome.....ccccccoeueueuenens 2016 ch.c. .......... Noble Mission (GB) ...... Divinite (FR)
478 Hard Story ......cccceueunees 2016 b.c..ooueennee Hard Spun.....c.ccceeueeeee Denomination

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
401 U R Not So Bad............ 2016 b.g...cccue.c. Into Mischief................. Breaking Promises
491 It Justhitthe Wire .......... 2016 gr/ro.f........ Bernardini ......ccovvneeeee. CJ’s Leelee
499 Lagom.....cccocueueueueueuennns 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Ghostzapper .................. Maggy’s Melody
527 Press Virginia ................ 2016 b.g............. Blame ..o, Mantekilla
549 Square The Circle.......... 2015 b.g...cvuunee. Broken Vow........c...c...... Big Happy Blur
570 A Different Style............ 2015 gr/ro.c. ...... The Factor .......cccccueeee. Right To Rule

6



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

510

454
557

542

408

593

501
511
519
534
543
555
561

466
469
474
477

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT III—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
Mocus Pocus ................. 2016 b.f.............. Uncle Mo .....cccoeervennee. Witch Craft

Horses of Racing Age
Daring......cccocovveininnnnee. 2016 dkb/b.f......Orb....cooviricricien Gorgelicious
Supervillain ... 2016 b.g............. Super Saver.......cecuveeene. Vanquished

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT V—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
Shak’s Hidden Gem....... 2016 b.f.............. Shackleford.................... Now Now Girl

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT VI—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
War Canoe.....c.cccvvvenee 2013 b.m. .......... Lemon Drop Kid........... Gdansking Queen

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT VII—Barn 13
Horses of Racing Age

Lounge Act......cccceueueneee 2015 gr/rof........ Creative Cause............... Hallelujah Trail

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age

Liberty Lane......ccov...... 2014 ch.g. .......... Proud Citizen ................ Street Minstrel
Moments to Saver ......... 2016 chf............ Super Saver......cocceveneene. Hallie Gay
Nocturnal Mission ........ 2014 dkb/b.m. ... Midnight Lute................ Boom Town Sally
Rookie Salsa.......ccceuen.. 2017 dkb/b.c...... Two Step Salsa................ Kalambaka Queen
Siem Riep..coverevieerennneeee 2014 ch.g. .......... Tapit..ccccnerereeeneeerenenens Amansara

Such Great Heights ....... 2017 bfine. Awesome Again ............. Starship Universe
Thomas Shelby.............. 2016 ch.c. .......... Curlin..eoeceevnccneneennee Harriett Lane

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age

Exultoeeeiiiiiiiieieee 2016 b.c..uu.n.. Noble Mission (GB)...... Miss Ocean City
Final Adventure............. 2016 b.f.............. Orbeeeeiiiie Desert Queen
Global Exchange............ 2016 gr/ro.f........ Exchange Rate Muirneen
Hampton Point............. 2015 b.g...ccuueeee Lemon Drop Kid........... Mon Belle

7



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 12 (continued)

Horses of Racing Age (continued)

504 Malibu Rainbow ........... 2016 b.fi..cc.ee. Malibu Moon................. Jaramar Rain
507 Mass Appeal.................. 2016 dkb/b.c...... Speightstown ................. Appealing Zophie
547 Sophie Antoinette ......... 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Lemon Drop Kid........... Marie Antoinette

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT—Barn 9
FOR STONESTREET STABLES LLC

Horses of Racing Age
576 New Frontier................. 2016 dkb/b.c...... Speightstown ................. Showpiece
577 Limonaia.......ccccccovuvuunes 2016 b.f.............. Lemon Drop Kid............ Banga Ridge
578 Regal Moon................... 2016 b.g...ccucueee. Malibu Moon................. Majestically
579 Storm Tower........c......... 2016 b.g............. Candy Ride (ARG)......... Stormin Maggy

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT I—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
428 Bitacora.........cccccovuruunnnn. 2014 b.m. .......... Dominus .....ccccoeuvvrinnnas Shrimp Tempura

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
470 Five Star Factor.............. 2014 b.m. .......... The Factor .......cccevurunnee Five Star Holding

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT IV—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
575 The Aurelia Factor......... 2016 gr/ro.f........ The Factor .......ccccuueee. Another Romance

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT VI—Barn 9
Horses of Racing Age

574 Dijinn of Djiboudi.......... 2016 b.c..oouennee Into Mischief................. Yes Liz

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
407 Victory Element............ 2015 dkb/b.c...... Pioneerof the Nile.......... Amature’s Prize
416 Allied Party .....ccccuneeeee 2017 bficee Tale of the Cat Playful Love
529 Q Go Gitl .c.eoevrrerveinnne Choo Choo Lady

566 Trickizar.......ccoeovueunenee. 2015 chf............ Tapizar Every Trick
583 Dark Hedges................. 2016 dkb/b.c...... Giant’s Causeway........... Pay Lady

8



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

406
457
487

539
559
563
582

435

418

591

514

483

MAGDALENA FARM, AGENT—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age

Vettori Kin (BRZ)......... 2013 b.h............. Vettori couveeeuveeereeeeeene. Miss Kin
Doby..ovevieeieiieriiecieens 2016 b.ceovevereeene. Goldencents......c.cceu..... Caftan
Impossible Mission........ 2016 b.couvererenene. Noble Mission (GB) ......Rooneys Princess

MAGDALENA FARM, AGENT—Barn 13 (continued)
Horses of Racing Age (continued)

Sandville....c.cccovveueinnen. 2015 dkb/b.g...... Take Charge Indy .......... Howaya Lily

The Kid in Syd............... 2016 ch.g........... Sidney’s Candy .............. I Am Iron Woman
Time Warp......ccccceeeuee 2016 gr/ro.f........ Cairo Prince........ccouuee. Two Hearts
Moscow Minister .......... 2016 dkb/b.c...... Power Broker ................. Busy Listening

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Burak ...ooooeeeiiiiiiiiinns 2015 b.f......... Street Cry (IRE) ............ Andele

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Alltheway to Cairo ........ 2016 b.c..eoveernnne Cairo Prince....cccuneneeee. Turtle Beach

PARMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Flammetta......cocereureene. 2015 b.fien. Wildcat Heir.................. Pyramyst

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Ms Headley ... 2017 bfinn. The Big Beast................. My Coastie

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Holly Molly Dolly......... 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Arch...c.cccniniciiinnnee Rcuandry



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

465

442

489

545

515

600

599

602

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Excuses Begone ............. 2016 b.fi..eeee. Medaglia d'Oro ............. Stopshoppingdebbie

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Compelling Smile.......... 2017 bfine. Constitution................... Mia and Molly

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Irradiate....coeeververenennnne 2016 dkb/b.c...... More Than Ready .......... Goldrush Girl

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Social Currency (KOR).2016 b.c............. Tiz Wonderful ............... Badasae

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT X—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Muchacha Uno.............. 2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Macho Uno.................... Cat Moves

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
All Over the Map........... 2017 gr/ro.f........ Liam’s Map ......ccoovueee. Hennyville

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XII—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Hey Negrita .....cccoueeune 2015 chf............ Langfuhr......cccccooeiniines Flashy Dream

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XIV—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Strict VOW .oveeveeeeeeeneennen. 2015 b Broken Vow.........c........ Strike Red

10



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

SHELTOWEE SALES, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
447 Crafty’s Dream............... 2016 b.fi............. Bodemeister......c.ceuneue... Cause She’s Crafty

SIERRA FARM—Barn 14
Horses of Racing Age

558 Sure Thing......c.cccoveuune 2016 b.g............. Broken Vow...........c........ Not Be Forgotten

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
596 Brunette Princess........... 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Bodemeister................... Giant’s Princess
597 Royal Asscher................ 2014 b.m. .......... Tale of Ekati .....cccoeeunnee Busy Bev

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
604 Moon Swings ................ 2016 ch.g........... Malibu Moon................. England Swings

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 9
Horses of Racing Age

520 O’Malley.......ccoevvneenee. 2016 b.fi............ More Than Ready .......... Mizzen Donald

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
445 Cool Arrow .......c.cceuneee. 2014 b.h............. Into Mischief ................. Phoenicia
455 Desert Image................ 2012 dkb/b.m. ... Ready’s Image................. Sahara Moon
467 Fast Boat......ccccoeuvuvunnees 2015 b.g...ccuuneee City Zip.oeevveeeieiinnns Yellow Boat
505 Mama Mary .................. 2015 b.fiene Bodemeister................... Jessica’s Halo
524 Phat Man .......cccovueneneee. 2014 ch.g. .......... Munnings.......cccccevueuene Nicole’s Dream

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
589 Fierce Lady........cccc...... 2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Competitive Edge........... Anjorie
590 Safta.....cccceeevveeiiceennn, 2016 b.f.............. Dialed In....oocovvereneee. Chalonitka

11



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

STUART MORRIS, AGENT I—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
420 Annabelle’s Babe............ 2017 b.fen. Flat Out....ccvevvveereennnee. Classira (IRE)

STUART MORRIS, AGENT II—Barn 11
Horses of Racing Age

553 Street Flyer.....ccovveunene. 2017 b.focennnee. Street Sense........cccennee. Ullapool

STUART MORRIS, AGENT III—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age

568 Trigz..cocvvvvveviniiiiiicnnnne 2017 b.coeevennenee Real Solution................. Juliet Victor
SUMMERFIELD
(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT—Barn 9
Horses of Racing Age

573 War Bridle..................... 2016 dkb/b.g...... Shakin It Up.................. Moonshine Bertie

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR FOX HILL FARM, INC

Horses of Racing Age
595 Simply Put...ccccevvreeunce. 2016 gr/ro.f........ Giant’s Causeway........... After the Glory

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR TOWN & COUNTRY RACING LLC

Horses of Racing Age
581 Treasure in Heaven........ 2015 b.f.......... Street Sense........cueenee.. Richwoman

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
402 Usual Suspect......ccc..e.... 2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Primary Suspect............. Copperelle

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
452 Dancin in Paradise......... 2016 gr/ro.f........Exchange Rate................ Paradise Bound

12



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
403 Vagary.....cccooovceuennennns 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Pioneerof the Nile.......... Deja Blu
415 All American Hero........ 2016 dkb/b.c......Hard Spun.......cccceeeeee Pension
429 Bold Proposition............ 2016 gr/ro.g. ...... Tapitu.cccvcrriiiiiicnnnn, Funny Proposition
441 Combative.....cccceovrueuenee 2016 ch.c. .......... Violence .....coevververencnnne Witch’s Coven
451 Dance Empire................ 2016 dkb/b.c...... Pioneerof the Nile.......... Danceinthesunlight
453 Danzar ......cceeeeveeeennnne 2016 b.c.eeveeeneee Will Take Charge........... House of Danzing
458 Dominant Force............ 2016 b.c.veveeenene. Will Take Charge........... Painted Woman
461 Dynamic Force.............. 2016 dkb/b.c...... Medaglia d'Oro ............. Murani
484 Holy Meister .....c.c.c....... 2016 gr/ro.g. ...... Bodemeister................... Holy Bubbette
550 Stalwart Humor ............ 2016 dkb/b.c...... Distorted Humor........... Sweet Talker

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
433 Broadway d’Oro............ 2016 dkb/b.c...... Medaglia d'Oro ............. Broadway Gold

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
475 Go foraRide................ 2016 b.c..ueeueees Candy Ride (ARG)........ High On the Hill
513 Mo Speed.......cccvrunnnne. 2016 b.g............. Uncle Mo ...ovveeuinnneneee Bootery

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
562 Thunder Ride................ 2015 b.g...ccuueee Pioneerof the Nile.......... Pontiana

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
502 Lisbon....ccoiveriinnunnee. 2016 b.c..oennee Quality Road................. Sweet Seventeen

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
430 Bonita Fransisca (FR)....2015 b.f.............. Pedro the Great.............. Siendra

13



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
537 Saffron Spirit......ccc...... 2015 b.focennnee Ghostzapper .......cccceeeuee Amber Grace

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
533 Rhode Island................. 2015 b.coeeernes Giant’s Causeway........... Baroness Richter (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
462 Ease It On Over ............ 2014 ch.m.......... Shackleford.......c.c.c........ Slide On Bye

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
479 Heavenly Hill................ 2014 ch.m.......... City Zipeeveerereveerenrennee Pleasant Hill

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
521 Orbolution...........c........ 2015 dkb/b.f. .....Orb...ccviiin My Rachel

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
567 Tricky Tune.....ccoveuenee. 2016 dkb/b.f. .....Into Mischief ................. Sol Mi Fa (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
497 Ladymidtown................ 2016 b.fi............ Midshipman.................. Twelve Steps

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
481 Highland Lass ............... 2015 b.fien. Quality Road.................. Stockings

14



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
486 Honor Way .......cccconuuuee. 2014 b.m. .......... Caleb’s Posse .....veevnrnnee. Truth and Honor

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
592 Daddy’s Melody ............ 2015 dkb./b.f.....Scat Daddy.................... Embur’s Melody

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
594 Federal Case.................... 2016 b.c.unnnee Gemologist.......cccceuuueee Delilahjane

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 12
Horses of Racing Age

598 Lady Glamour............... 2017 chfi........... Discreet Cat........cccvueeee. Repeta
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV—Barn 12
Horses of Racing Age

601 So Refined.....cccccovruueeee 2015 chfi........... Tapizar.....ccoovvvniennncne. Fine Linen

TIMBER TOWN
(MR. & MRS. T. WAYNE SWEEZEY), AGENT—Barn 11
FORR. S. EVANS

Horses of Racing Age
413 Zee Drop ....ccccvueueuennns 2016 chf............ Lemon Drop Kid........... Ash Zee
448 Crypto Gold........c.c....... 2016 b.C..veveenee Medaglia d'Oro ............. New Economy
532 Restructure.......cooveveeene. 2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Blame .....ccoorvriiinnnns Credit Quality
551 Storm Rising..........c..... 2015 b.ficenneee. Medaglia d'Oro ............. Storm Tide

VINERY SALES, AGENT III—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
417 All Out Blitz.................. 2015 b.cooveernneen Concord Point............... Smart and Single

15



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

425
434
436
440
446
471
495
525
603

552

WINSTAR RACING, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age

Aunt Hattie (IRE).......... 2016 dkb/b.f. .....Camelot.......ccccevvveennnen. Spring Star (FR)

Bugle Notes.......ccccuueee. 2015 b.co.ovvinee Ghostzapper .................. Pension

Central Park.......ccccueeeee. 2016 b.C.overereneee Pioneerof the Nile.......... Dynazaper

Clint Maroon (GB)....... 2016 gr/ro.g. ...... Oasis Dream (GB)......... Lady Aquitaine

Copper Town ................ 2014 b.h............. Speightstown ................. Dynazaper

Five Star General........... 2016 b.c.oeereenene. Distorted Humor........... Party of Interest
Jerusalem.......cccuvennnee. 2016 b.C..eeveenee Uncle Mo ..coovevvrennneeee Tzawonderfulspring
Populist...ceeeeererrererrnnnne 2016 b.c..eeveenene Medaglia d'Oro ............. Patti O’Rahy

Chase and Colorado....... 2016 b.g............. Tapitu.cccenerereeenereerenenens Anabaa’s Creation (IRE)

WINSTAR RACING, AGENT—Barn 9
FOR BURR OAK STABLE LLC

Horses of Racing Age
Storm the Bastille (FR)..2016 dkb/b.g...... Kingman..........cccccoeuee Gradara

16



Index to Sires

Adios Charlie: 587.

Arch: 483.

Archarcharch: 496.

Awesome Again: 411, 438, 555.

Bayern: 427.

Bernardini: 491.

Blame: 527, 532, 548.
Bodemeister: 447, 484, 505, 596.
Broken Vow: 549, 558, 602.

Cairo Prince: 409, 418, 544, 563.

Caleb’s Posse: 486.

Camelot: 425.

Candy Ride (ARG): 475, 485, 493, 579,
580.

City Zip: 467, 479, 522.

Competitive Edge: 443, 589.

Concord Point: 417.

Constitution: 442.

Creative Cause: 593.

Curlin: 404, 561.

Currency Swap: 526.

Danza: 518.

Data Link: 482.

Dialed In: 590.

Discreet Cat: 488, 598.
Distorted Humor: 471, 550.
Dominus: 428.

Exchange Rate: 452, 474, 586.

Flat Out: 420.
Flatter: 473, 523, 528, 572.

Gemologist: 594.

George Vancouver: 498.

Ghostzapper: 434, 468, 499, 537, 585.
Giant’s Causeway: 5006, 533, 583, 595.
Goldencents: 457.

Hard Spun: 415, 478, 556.

Into Mischief: 401, 431, 445, 463, 567,
571, 574.

Itsmyluckyday: 492.

Kantharos: 414.
Kingman: 552.

Langfuhr: 599.

Lemon Drop Kid: 408, 413, 477, 547,
577.

Liam’s Map: 600.

Macho Uno: 515, 565.

Maclean’s Music: 509.

Majestic Warrior: 503.

Malibu Moon: 424, 450, 460, 504, 578,
604.

Medaglia d’Oro: 433, 448, 461, 465, 525,
551.

Midnight Lute: 519.

Midshipman: 497.

More Than Ready: 489, 517, 520, 530.

Munnings: 524.

Noble Mission (GB): 410, 456, 466, 487.

Oasis Dream (GB): 440.
Orb: 412, 454, 469, 521.

Pedro the Great: 430.

Pioneerof the Nile: 403, 407, 436, 439,
451, 562.

Planteur (IRE): 476.

Point of Entry: 480.

Power Broker: 582.

Primary Suspect: 402.

Proud Citizen: 501.

Quality Road: 419, 437, 481, 502, 529.

Ready’s Image: 455.
Real Solution: 568.

Scat Daddy: 449, 512, 516, 541, 554,
592.

Shackleford: 405, 462, 542.

Shakin It Up: 573.

Sidney’s Candy: 559.

Sir Percy: 444.

Siyouni: 538.

Skipshot: 535.

Smarty Jones: 508.

Speightstown: 446, 464, 507, 576.

Stay Thirsty: 560.

Street Cry (IRE): 435.

Street Sense: 432, 553, 581.

Successful Appeal: 490.

Super Saver: 511, 557, 584.

17



Index to Sires

Take Charge Indy: 422, 539.
Tale of Ekati: 597.
Tale of the Cat: 416.

Tapit: 426, 429, 540, 543, 603.

Tapizar: 536, 566, 601.
Temple City: 459.

The Big Beast: 514.

The Factor: 470, 570, 575.
Tiznow: 500, 546, 564.
Tiz Wonderful: 545.

Two Step Salsa: 534.

Uncle Mo: 495, 510, 513, 569.

Verrazano: 421, 472.
Vettori: 406.

Violence: 441, 531.

War Front: 423.

Wicked Strong: 588.
Wildcat Heir: 591.

Will Take Charge: 453, 458.
With Distinction: 494.

18



Index to Dams

Abby Road (IRE) ..ccccovvuvveiirinicnnes 517
After the Glory....o.cccovveveivnieiccennes 595
AMANSATA .oovvevrerereriereere e eeeeereenees 543
Amarture’s Prize.....ccoceeveeveereeeeeeneenen. 407

Amber Grace......ccoeveevveeveceeireenene. 537
Anabaa’s Creation (IRE) ........c..........
Anabranch.........ccoocvennn.
Andele......oooveeiieriiieeeieeeeee
ANJOrie .ovviniiiiiinicicic
Another Romance

Appealing Zophie

Ari the Adventurer ........ccceevevennenn. 414
Ash Zee.ouuoeeriiieiieiiceereeeeeene 413
Badasae ......cceeveeveveeiieeriieeeeeeene 545
Banga Ridge.....coevvenieniiiciiicnne 577
Baroness Richter (IRE)......cccceeeuveene. 533
Big Happy Blur.....cccovvuvevririnee 549
Boodles ..cuovvrevieiirieiieeeeeeeeen 421
Boom Town Sally .....cccoeeveveuicirnnennnee 519
BoOotery ..c.ovvivienininiinicicii 513
Breaking Promises........ccoevvevruennee. 401
Broadway Gold ......cccovvevrernenncnnes 433
Busy Bev c..coovininiiiiiiiiiiice 597
Busy Listening..........cccoovviviinininnns 582
Caftan ....coeeveeeeeeieeereceeereeeeaen 457
Carlow Daisy...c.coeeveveerireercenireenenene 518
Carriage Trail

Cascabella .....cooovververeiieieicieeenn,

Cat MOVES ...oevevieeiieeiiee e
Cause She’s Crafty .....cooevvvrerererenne 447
Chalonitka ....ccccoeeveeeereerieeeieienienen 590
Choo Choo Lady ...c.cccvveueverenreuenencne 529
Chorus MUsiC......cceeveeveeveerrereennenn 526
Christmas Lass .......cceevveeeeeeereennennnn 437
CJ’s Leelee...oununinaineneirieieiiennne 491
Classira (IRE)....ccooveeveeieiiiiieeeeeenne 420
Clearbrook ........cevveeeveevecveceenrennennen 438
Click Your Heels .....cccccevevevvevrenenne. 564
Cofachiqui «.eevvvevreeereerirrciriree 431
Copperelle

Countus in Mon .......cceevevevverrenenne. 496
Crane Beach.......cccoooveeveiiieiincn, 410
Credit Quality.....coeeererrerereririnrenees 532
Danceinthesunlight...........c.cccccoocee. 451
Deja Blu...ooeiieiecee 403

Delilahjane......ccoeuvinnenininirinenincnne. 594
Dellarobia ....c..coeevveeveeiecieieeereene. 554
Denomination.........ceeveevevevvereennennnn 478
Desert QUeen.......ccoceveerieerverirrenenne 469

Divinite (FR) .ccooovieeiiieeeeiieeeeeee 456
Dynazaper......cooevevverereeeureenn 4306, 446
Embur’s Melody......cccoccvvruereinnnnnnee 592
England Swings......cccccceueveuvieunucnnnes 604
Every TricK c.coveveeenerecenncreieenee 566
Fine Linen....c.ccocoovveveeneeneecieereene 601
FAtZIOVIa ..vvevieeeee e 443
Five Star Holding.........ccccovuicucunines 470
Flashy Dream.......cccovevvevniriccninne. 599
Flattermewithroses ..........cccccoveevennnn. 569

Fly to the Stars ....coeoevereevercenneenenene. 422
Four Aria.....ccccooinininininiiiiininn. 587
Freefourracing ........cccocovevvinnnininne 516
Funny Proposition..........ccccceereeveneee. 429
Gdansking Queen
Ghostslayer......c.cooveveenereeeiecrnnenne.
Giant’s Princess ....

Ginger Tap ....cooovvvviiicniiiiiiin
Goldrush Girl......coeeviniiiiinee
Gorgelicious

Gradara .....ocoeeeveeeincneeee
Graser (IRE)....c.cooovvevvveiiiiiciieeiene
Hallelujah Trail.....coceenveercinnecnne. 593
Hallie Gay.....cccovevvvuecenenerccneeenenes 511
Hard Hat oo, 492
Harriett Lane .coccoeeeevennenicicnecnnnne. 561
Hemera .....ccooeveninenineceneiccene 535
Hennyville.....coonivniiiiee 600
High On the Hill ..o 475
High Speed Access........cocvvvniniinne 522
Hijaziyah......cccoovvnvnniine
Holy Bubbette

House of Danzing...........ccccccccocucuneane 453
Howaya Lily.....c.cccoveeeuieeeicenne 539
I Am Iron Woman.......ccceveveeeneenne. 559
Indian Valley .....ccoevvenirvcnennenncnne 548
Irish Presence ......ccccoeveveeeniecceennnnne 464

Katsya

Lady Aquitaine.....c.cocevevevevruerccnennnn 440
19



Index to Dams

Lady Lumberjack ......cooeevevererrirencnes 439
Little Venice ..c.c.cevevvverveeereeerienninenne. 488
Lotta Kim .c.oovvveveenenicreiiiiieceneen 411
Love Theway Youare...

Maggy’s Melody ......ccccovuerverunuruenne.
Majestically ......oveeeeeneeninnreinnenen
Mantekilla

Marcela Howard.........ccoeevevvevrennennnns
Marie Antoinette........cccceeveeereeennnnn.
Megahertz (GB) .....

Mia and Molly .......

Miss Cappy ............

Miss Holiday Inn ...

Miss Kin.................

Miss Ocean City ...

Mizzen Donald ......

Mon Belle ..............

Moonshine Bertie.....c..ccooevveevveenennen.
Ms. Readiness.......ccccoveeveeeeeereeeneennnn.
Muirneen
Murani....cccceeeeeveeeeeeieeeeeeee e

My Baby Baby.......cocevverirrrccennnee

My Coastie

My Rachel.....cocoeeinnicnieiicne
Myriad ..oooeeieeeeiieneceee e
Mystery Trp....cocoeivniiiniiiinicien
New Economy ......cceceeevvuereirnenne 448
Nicole’s Dream......ccccevveveeeevvevennene. 524
Not Be Forgotten ........cccovevuniviinnes 558
No Use Denying ......ccccoevvvniivienennn 571
Now Now Gitl ....coverieieienieienienenns 542
Nuhood.....ooovieieicieieeeeeceee 450
Our Eleanor........oceeeveeevereenvevennnen. 588
Painted Woman..........cceevevverveeenennen 458
Paradise Bound ........cooeveveeeenvennnnnn. 452
Party of Interest......covurueeeurerereencnnes 471
Patti O’Rahy .c.coovvveeieinicicniiene, 525
Pay Lady.......... 583
PeisSinoe ...ccvveeeuvieriieeieecieeeie e 528
Pension............ 415, 434
Petunia Face .....cooveveeveverieieeennn. 494
Phoenicia ......coeeveereeveeeererereeerene 445
Pinch Pie....ccoovvevveiireeeeieieeeeerenen 584
Place of Honor-.... .480, 485
Playful Love .c.coooveeueeennircienrienenes 416
Pleasant Hill........ccooovvviiviiiieiienn. 479
Pontiana.......cceeeeeeeiieeecieeeieeeieeeans 562
Pyramyst......cccovevenenrineninieieennee 591
Quite Dramatic.....ccoeevevverveeeneennennee 508

Reuandry ..coeeeveeevccenecccniiceccenes 483
Red Larkspur.....ccoeeviviiecvniriiiee 444
Red Velvet.....ccovvvveeuerenneeceninienenne. 531

Right To Rule

Rooneys Princess.......ccceeevvereveenennnees 487
Rule One.....coooevveeveeeeeeceeececeee 586
Safarjal (IRE) ....oovvvviiiae 493
Sahara Moon.......cccevevveeeveeeeennn. 455
Saracina....c.ueecvieeieeeciee e 523

Seattle Grey.....covveveeirenirceneneceecens 409

Shadow of Storm.........cceevveevreereennen. 572
She’s Picky

Showpiece

Shrimp Tempura
Siendra.....ccooveeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeee e
Skymynx

Slide On Bye...covvvevevienircciecene 462
Smart and Single ........oovirnnininnne 417
Sol Mi Fa (IRE)

So Probable ......cccoveeeeeieeiiiicen
Spring Star (FR) .....cccovvivniiiiiine, 425
Starship Universe........ocoevieiiniininnns 555
Stockings.......covvivininnniniiinin 481
Stopshoppingdebbie..........ccceuvennee. 465
Storm DiXie...vevvevrereerieriereeeeriereenenn 426
Stormin Maggy .......ccccovvveiieiiininnne. 579
Storm Tide...oovveereeerieeieceeeeeeeeee 551
Street Dancer .......ocecveerieeeerveeniennns 468
Street Minstrel.........ccccevveeveerveeneennen. 501
Strike Red ..ooeveeeveeieeeeeeeceeecee 602
Sweetlikeme .....coocevveerieriereeeeiienenen. 560
Sweet Seventeen ....

Sweet Talker ....ccocovveeeeeieciicecieene 550
Take Charge Lady ......ccooovvviinnnnnee. 423
Tap Tap Tapping .....cccceevvvuiveenciennes 530
Tart’s Knickers.......occoveeeeeveevueininnn, 544
Tread..coovieeieieeeeeeeeeeceee 585
Trophy Wife.....cooevevereeeeenieeinenes 482
True Religion .....coevvevevinirininicininine 472
Truly Blessed .....oovevernrereinerercnennne 546
Truth and Honor......ccocovveveevvennnee. 486
Turtle Beach...... e —————— 418
TWelve SEPS ..cuveeececereeereieeecrercreaenne 497
Two Hearts....covooveeveeveeveeeeeeevenne. 563
Tzawonderfulspring...........ceccunneee. 495
Ullapool....c.ccvrievecineeiereeeieeenene 553

20



Index to Dams

Wednesday’s Child .....c..cceeenreenencne. 536
Witch Craft.....coeoeveveiiiircneeee 510
Witch’s Coven ....oveuiverirneceenneenenene. 441
Write When Ready.....c.ooeeveeininnnnene. 424

Yellow Boat.....ccoveeveeeeeeeecieceeenne
Yes Lizoooeeeveeieeiieeeennnn,

Yolanda B. Too
You're Beingplayed ..........cccovinnnee. 463

21



Index to Names

A Different Style: 570.
Adventurous Lady: 414.
All American Hero: 415.
Allied Party: 416.

All Out Blitz: 417.

All Over the Map: 600.
Alltheway to Cairo: 418.
Amarone: 419.
Annabelle’s Babe: 420.
Annie and Caroline: 421.
Annie Go Lightly: 422.
Army Scout: 423.
Augusta Moon: 424.
Aunt Hattie (IRE): 425.

Biblical: 426.

Biddy Duke: 427.
Bitacora: 428.

Bold Proposition: 429.

Bonita Fransisca (FR): 430.

Break Curfew: 431.
Breezy Bee: 432.
Broadway d’Oro: 433.
Brunette Princess: 596.
Bugle Notes: 434.
Burak: 435.

Central Park: 436.
Chancetheracer: 437.

Chase and Colorado: 603.

Classic Beauty: 438.
Clear the Nile: 439.
Clint Maroon (GB): 440.
Combative: 441.
Compelling Smile: 442.
Competitive Queen: 443.
Consolida (GB): 444.
Cool Arrow: 445.
Copper Town: 446.
Crafty’s Dream: 447.
Crypto Gold: 448.

Daddy’s Melody: 592.
Daddysneverready: 449.
Daimooma: 450.

Dance Empire: 451.
Dancin in Paradise: 452.
Danzar: 453.

Daring;: 454.

Dark Corner: 571.

Dark Hedges: 583.

Desert Image: 455.
Diplome: 456.

Djinn of Djibouti: 574.
Doby: 457.

Dominant Force: 458.
Dunph: 459.
Duplicator: 460.
Dynamic Force: 461.

Ease It On Over: 462.
East and Union: 463.
Elle’s Town: 464.
Excuses Begone: 465.
Exult: 466.

Fast Boat: 467.
Federal Case: 594.
Field Patrol: 468.
Fierce Lady: 589.
Final Adventure: 469.
Five Star Factor: 470.
Five Star General: 471.
Flammetta: 591.
Fleeterthan: 572.
Freedom Passage: 472.
Fullness of Time: 473.

Global Exchange: 474.
Go for a Ride: 475.
Golconda (FR): 476.

Hampton Point: 477.
Hard Story: 478.
Heavenly Hill: 479.
He Iz Gone: 587.
Hey Negrita: 599.
Hierarchy: 480.
Highland Lass: 481.
High Tech: 482.
Holly Molly Dolly: 483.
Holy Meister: 484.
Honor System: 485.
Honor Way: 486.

Impossible Mission: 487.
IPmthekatsmeow: 488.
Irradiate: 489.

Isotope: 490.

It Justhitthe Wire: 491.
Itsmyluckycharm: 492.
Iywaan: 493.

22



Index to Names

Jalen Journey: 494.
Jerusalem: 495.

Lady Archa: 496.
Lady Glamour: 598.
Ladymidtown: 497.
La Feve (FR): 498.
Lagom: 499.

La Vida: 500.
Liberty Lane: 501.
Limonaia: 577.
Lisbon: 502.
Lounge Act: 593

Majestic Won: 503.
Malibu Rainbow: 504.
Mama Mary: 505.
Markitoff: 506.

Mass Appeal: 507.
Mean Sophia: 508.
Methodical: 584.
Miss Imperial: 509.
Misspent Youth: 586.
Mocus Pocus: 510.
Moments to Saver: 511.
Moon Swings: 604

Morelikelythannot: 512.

More Roses: 569.
Moscow Minister: 582.
Mo Speed: 513.

Ms Headley: 514.
Muchacha Uno: 515.
Multi Strategy: 516.
Mutamarris: 517.

My Good Girl: 518.

New Frontier: 576.

Nocturnal Mission: 519.

Nova Supersport: 580.

O’Malley: 520.
Orbolution: 521.

Passport to Chaos: 522.
Petrov: 523.

Phat Man: 524.
Populist: 525.

Pound Note: 526.

Press Virginia: 527.
Proverb: 528.

Q Go Girl: 529.

Ready to Tango: 530.
Red Hot Dame: 531.
Regal Moon: 578.
Restructure: 532.
Rhode Island: 533.
Rookie Salsa: 534.
Roussalka: 535.
Royal Asscher: 597.
Ruthless Child: 536.

Saffron Spirit: 537.

Safta: 590.

Salsa Bella (FR): 538.
Sandpville: 539.

Sargeant Drive: 540.
Scattered Mist: 541.
Shak’s Hidden Gem: 542.
Siem Riep: 543.

Simply Put: 595

Smoken Deb: 544.

Social Currency (KOR): 545.
Soluna: 546.

Sophie Antoinette: 547.
So Refined: 601.

Splashy Kisses: 548.
Square The Circle: 549.
Stalwart Humor: 550.
Storm Rising: 551.

Storm the Bastille (FR): 552.
Storm Tower: 579.

Street Flyer: 553.

Strict Vow: 602.
Structural Deficit: 554.
Such Great Heights: 555.
Summer in Saratoga: 556.
Supervillain: 557.

Sure Thing: 558.

The Aurelia Factor: 575.
The Kid in Syd: 559.
Thirsty Junior: 560.
Thomas Shelby: 561.
Thunder Ride: 562.
Time Warp: 563.

Tiz McNamara: 564.
Trace: 585.

Treasure in Heaven: 581.
Treble: 565.

Trickizar: 566.

Tricky Tune: 567.

Trigz: 568.

23



Index to Names

U R Not So Bad: 401. War Canoe: 408.
Usual Suspect: 402. Watch Cairo: 409.
Vagary: 403. Wave Warning: 410.

Wicked T: 588.
Wooderson: 411.
World: 412.

Variant Perception: 404.
Venus Ramey: 405.
Vettori Kin (BRZ): 406.
Victory Element: 407.

‘War Bridle: 573.

Zee Drop: 413.

24



Index to Broodmare Sires

Afleet Alex: Filly, 512.

Anabaa: Colt, 410. Gelding, 603.

Any Given Saturday: Colt, 545.
Gelding, 559.

A.P. Indy: Colt, 451. Filly, 483.

A. P Jet: Filly, 589.

Arch: Fillies, 556, 585.

Awesome Again: Colt, 457.

Belong to Me: Colt, 404.

Bernardini: Colt, 471. Filly, 435.
Bernstein: Gelding, 580.

Bertrando: Horse, 523.

Bold n’ Flashy: 599.

Broken Vow: Filly, 598. Gelding, 401.

Cape Town: Filly, 497.

Catienus: Colt, 426.

Cherokee Run: Colt, 560. Filly, 548.
Chester House: Colt, 453.

City Zip: Filly, 531.

Congaree: Mare, 490.

Congrats: Gelding, 494.

Crafty Prospector: Filly, 510.

Curlin: Filly, 465.

Cuvee: Colt, 441.

Danehill: Colt, 517. Fillies, 420, 425.

Dehere: Colts, 423, 582.

Deputy Minister: Colt, 487. Filly, 563.
Gelding, 562.

Distant Music: Filly, 567.

Distorted Humor: Colts, 460, 461.

Dixieland Band: Gelding, 549.

Dynaformer: Filly, 474.

El Prado (IRE): Gelding, 440.
Elusive Quality: Colt, 594. Fillies, 402,
532, 537.

Empire Maker: Filly, 590. Gelding, 557.

Exchange Rate: Filly, 413.

Fasliyev: Filly, 498.

First Samurai: Geldings, 480, 485.
Five Star Day: Colt, 570. Mare, 470.
Flatter: Filly, 569.

Forestry: Gelding, 439.

Forest Wildcat: Colt, 458.

French Deputy: Fillies, 516, 546.
Friends Lake: Gelding, 409.
Fusaichi Pegasus: Colt, 475.

Ghostzapper: Colt, 436. Horses, 446,
506. Fillies, 427, 544.

Giant’s Causeway: Colt, 561. Fillies, 422,
442, 447, 482, 529, 596.
Gelding, 540.

Gilded Time: Filly, 593.

Gone West: Gelding, 578.

Grand Slam: Fillies, 518, 566.

Hard Spun: Colt, 502. Filly, 492.
Hennessy: Filly, 481.

Henny Hughes: Filly, 600, 601.
Holy Bull: Colt, 576. Gelding, 484.
Horse Chestnut (SAF): Filly, 521.

Indian Charlie: Filly, 431.
Jolie’s Halo: Filly, 505.

Kingmambo: Horse, 522.
Kitten’s Joy: Gelding, 604.

Langfuhr: Filly, 553. Mare, 408.

Laramie (ARG): Horse, 406.

Lemon Drop Kid: Filly, 437.
Geldings, 467, 527.

Malibu Moon: Mare, 455. Gelding, 573.

Maria’s Mon: Fillies, 405, 496, 535, 571.
Gelding, 477.

Marju: Colt, 493.

Medaglia d’Oro: Gelding, 429.

Midnight Lute: Filly, 464.

Mineshaft: Colt, 466. Filly, 555.

Mizzen Mast: Fillies, 491, 520.

Montjeu: Colt, 533. Gelding, 552.

More Than Ready: Fillies, 424, 449, 454.

Motivator: Filly, 432.

Mr. Greeley: Fillies, 421, 592.

Mr Purple: Horse, 445.

Mr. Sidney: Colt, 456.

Northern Afleet: Gelding, 587.
Northern Trend: Gelding, 524.
Not For Love: Mare, 597.

Out of Place: Colt, 418.

Pico Central (BRZ): Colt, 534.
Pioneerof the Nile: Filly, 414.
Pivotal: Filly, 419.

Pleasant Tap: Mare, 479.

25



Index to Broodmare Sires

Political Force: Colt, 489.
Pulpit: Colt, 564. Filly, 452.
Pure Prize: Colt, 407.
Pyramid Peak: Filly, 591.

Rahy: Colt, 525.

Red Clubs: Filly, 444.

Red Ransom: Colt, 448.

Refuse to Bend (IRE): Filly, 430.
Roar: Colt, 411.

Saint Anddan: Filly, 575.

Saint Ballado: Colt, 473.

Seattle Slew: Filly, 488.

Seeking the Gold: Colts, 415, 433, 434,
583. Filly, 403.

Silver Deputy: Gelding, 539.

Sinndar: Filly, 538.

Skip Trial: Filly, 509.

Sky Mesa: Gelding, 459.

Smart Strike: Colts, 412, 417, 478. Fillies,
438, 450, 602. Mare, 462.

Snow Ridge: Filly, 577.

Speightstown: Filly, 463.

Storm Boot: Gelding, 513.

Storm Cat: Fillies, 500, 536, 551, 572.
Gelding, 579.

Stormin Fever: Colt, 550.

Stormy Atlantic: Filly, 547.

Strategic Mission: Filly, 526.

Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 468.
Geldings, 501, 586.

Successful Appeal: Colt, 507. Fillies, 581,
588.

Summer Bird: Filly, 511.

Tactical Cat: Filly, 503.

Tale of the Cat: Filly, 515. Gelding, 558.

Tapit: Fillies, 416, 530, 541, 554.

Tejabo: Mare, 428.

Testa Rossa (AUS): Filly, 476.

Thunder Gulch: Filly, 504.

Tiznow: Filly, 542.

Tiz Wonderful: Colt, 495.

Trippi: Filly, 514.

Two Punch: Mare, 565.

Unbridled’s Song: Fillies, 499, 595.
Uncle Mo: Filly, 443.

Unusual Heat: Colt, 568. Filly, 508.
Victory Gallop: Colt, 584.

War Chant: Gelding, 543.
Wavering Monarch: Filly, 469.

Yes It's True: Colts, 528, 574. Filly, 472.
Mares, 486, 519.

26



Index to Barns

N == e e N e B = I == o o N e e B e e e =B B R e R e e = B >R BNe BN e e 2 "I - IaNo R - NN BN BRI - RaNC RN RN NG

HUNTER VALLEY FARM
HUNTER VALLEY FARM....
HUNTER VALLEY FARM....
HUNTER VALLEY FARM....
HUNTER VALLEY FARM
HUNTER VALLEY FARM
HUNTER VALLEY FARM....
JAMES B.
JAMES B.
JAMES B.
JAMES B.
JAMES B.
JAMES B.
JAMES B.
JAMES B.
PARAMOUNT SALES ..
PARAMOUNT SALES ..
PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES ..
PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES ..
PARAMOUNT SALES ..
PARAMOUNT SALES ..
PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES ..
ST GEORGE SALES
ST GEORGE SALES
ST GEORGE SALES...
ST GEORGE SALES...
ST GEORGE SALES...
ST GEORGE SALES
ST GEORGE SALES
ST GEORGE SALES...
SUMMERFIELD
WINSTAR RACING
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING
WINSTAR RACING
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING
IDYINTND 7 4 0] 0 N
DENALI STUD....
IDYINTND 7 4 0] 0 JN
IDYINTND 7 4 0] 0 JN
DENALI STUD....

G
F

M
C
G
F

C
M
M

MTHOOmMTTETOO0O0QIOQ0TOTHQOTMHQAT IO O HTTIAOOTO TN

PROUD CITIZEN
SUPER SAVER
MIDNIGHT LUTE
TWO STEP SALSA
TAPIT

AWESOME AGAIN
CURLIN

DOMINUS

THE FACTOR

INTO MISCHIEF
THE FACTOR
SPEIGHTSTOWN
LEMON DROP KID
MALIBU MOON
CANDY RIDE (ARG)
CAIRO PRINCE
STREET CRY (IRE)
CONSTITUTION
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
ARCH

MORE THAN READY
THE BIG BEAST
MACHO UNO

TIZ WONDERFUL
WILDCAT HEIR
LANGFUHR

LIAM’S MAP
BROKEN VOW

INTO MISCHIEF
READY’S IMAGE
CITY ZIP
BODEMEISTER
MORE THAN READY
MUNNINGS
COMPETITIVE EDGE
DIALED IN

SHAKIN IT UP
CAMELOT
GHOSTZAPPER
PIONEEROF THE NILE
OASIS DREAM (GB)
SPEIGHTSTOWN
DISTORTED HUMOR
UNCLE MO
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
KINGMAN (GB)
TAPIT

TAKE CHARGE INDY
AWESOME AGAIN
CURRENCY SWAP
SCAT DADDY

HARD SPUN
CURLIN

AWESOME AGAIN
KANTHAROS
VERRAZANO



Index to Barns

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY.
SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ......ccccoevvviiininnne
SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ......cccoevvvivinninnns
BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK.......
BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK....
BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK....
BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ...
BUCKLAND SALES
BUCKLAND SALES ..
CLAIBORNE FARM
CLAIBORNE FARM
CLAIBORNE FARM ..
CLAIBORNE FARM ..
CLAIBORNE FARM ..
FOUR STAR SALES
FOUR STAR SALES
FOUR STAR SALES ...
FOUR STAR SALES ...
GAINESWAY ..............
GAINESWAY ....cooviiiiiiniiiiiiniiccnccnns
GAINESWAY ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccenns
GREENFIELD FARM ..
GREENFIELD FARM
SHELTOWEE SALES ......ccooviiiiiiiiniiiiinicciiine
STUART MORRIS......

STUART MORRIS.
STUART MORRIS.
TIMBER TOWN
TIMBER TOWN

OTMOTmTETAOOTOATOQATTOAOOTATM MMM ALTOTMTZATM T MMM AIL I T T MM TMMTAOTTTOTO

WAR FRONT
MALIBU MOON
TAPIT

INTO MISCHIEF
STREET SENSE

SIR PERCY (GB)
FLATTER
PLANTEUR (IRE)
ITSMYLUCKYDAY
GEORGE VANCOUVER
TIZNOW
MACLEAN’S MUSIC
SCAT DADDY
SCAT DADDY

CITY ZIP

FLATTER

FLATTER

MORE THAN READY
SIYOUNI (FR)
CAIRO PRINCE
TIZNOW

SCAT DADDY
TIZNOW

MACHO UNO
INTO MISCHIEF
FLATTER

CANDY RIDE (ARG)
BODEMEISTER
TALE OF EKATI
MALIBU MOON
SPEIGHTSTOWN
VERRAZANO
SKIPSHOT
TAPIZAR

CAIRO PRINCE
BAYERN

POINT OF ENTRY
CANDY RIDE (ARG)
TAPIT

BLAME

UNCLE MO

WITH DISTINCTION
SUPER SAVER
GHOSTZAPPER
EXCHANGE RATE
ORB

QUALITY ROAD
MALIBU MOON
NOBLE MISSION (GB)
HARD SPUN
BODEMEISTER
FLAT OUT

STREET SENSE
REAL SOLUTION
LEMON DROP KID
MEDAGLIA D’ORO



Index to Barns

11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

TIMBER TOWN
TIMBER TOWN ...
VINERY SALES ...
INDIAN CREEK....
INDIAN CREEK
INDIAN CREEK
INDIAN CREEK....
INDIAN CREEK
INDIAN CREEK
INDIAN CREEK.
LANE’S END...
LANE’S END...
LANE’S END ...ooviiiiiiiiniiiciiccccecsceeees
LANE’S END ...ooocviiiiiiiiiiiciiiccceesceeeees
LANE’S END.....cceuvririiiriincnnne

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
ALLIANCE SALES AGENCY
ALLIANCE SALES AGENCY
BLUEWATER SALES LLC
BLUEWATER SALES LLC...
BLUEWATER SALES LLC...
BLUEWATER SALES LLC...
BLUEWATER SALES LLC
BLUEWATER SALES LLC

ogooo0omooo0omooOomTmommHm oMo oOTT O™

M
F

G
M

TTOoOQmMmTAMHM AT OOTOTMO O

BLAME

MEDAGLIA D’ORO
CONCORD POINT
NOBLE MISSION (GB)
ORB

EXCHANGE RATE
LEMON DROP KID
MALIBU MOON
SPEIGHTSTOWN
LEMON DROP KID
PIONEEROF THE NILE
TALE OF THE CAT
QUALITY ROAD
TAPIZAR

GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
PRIMARY SUSPECT
PIONEEROF THE NILE
HARD SPUN

TAPIT

PEDRO THE GREAT
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
VIOLENCE
PIONEEROF THE NILE
EXCHANGE RATE
WILL TAKE CHARGE
WILL TAKE CHARGE
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
SHACKLEFORD
CANDY RIDE (ARG)
CITY ZIP

QUALITY ROAD
BODEMEISTER
CALEB’S POSSE
MIDSHIPMAN
QUALITY ROAD
UNCLE MO

ORB

GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
GHOSTZAPPER
DISTORTED HUMOR
PIONEEROF THE NILE
INTO MISCHIEF
STREET SENSE

SCAT DADDY
GEMOLOGIST
GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
DISCREET CAT
TAPIZAR

PIONEEROF THE NILE
DISCREET CAT
QUALITY ROAD

SCAT DADDY
TEMPLE CITY
GHOSTZAPPER
GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
VIOLENCE



Index to Barns

13 BURTON SIPP ....coviiiiiiiiiiiiniiciiccciccice F SHACKLEFORD

13 BURTON SIPP.... F MALIBU MOON

13 BURTON SIPP.... C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
13 BURTON SIPP.....ccoeevvinnene C MORE THAN READY
13 C.G. RACING STABLES LLC F COMPETITIVE EDGE
13 C.G. RACING STABLES LLC F ARCHARCHARCH

13 C.G. RACING STABLES LLC. F SMARTY JONES

13 C.G. RACING STABLES LLC F DANZA

13 C. G. RACING STABLES LLC C STAY THIRSTY

13 HIDDEN BROOK G INTO MISCHIEF

13 HIDDEN BROOK M LEMON DROP KID
13 HIDDEN BROOK F ORB

13 HIDDEN BROOK F BERNARDINI

13 HIDDEN BROOK F GHOSTZAPPER

13 HIDDEN BROOK F UNCLE MO

13 HIDDEN BROOK G BLAME

13 HIDDEN BROOK F SHACKLEFORD

13 HIDDEN BROOK G BROKEN VOW

13 HIDDEN BROOK G SUPER SAVER

13 HIDDEN BROOK C THE FACTOR

13 HIDDEN BROOK F CREATIVE CAUSE

13 MAGDALENA FARM .....ccccoviiininiiiiniiciccenne H VETTORI (IRE)

13 MAGDALENA FARM ... C GOLDENCENTS

13 MAGDALENA FARM ... C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
13 MAGDALENA FARM ... G TAKE CHARGE INDY
13 MAGDALENA FARM .....cccccoviininiiiiiiciiiccenne G SIDNEY’S CANDY

13 MAGDALENA FARM .....ccccoviiiiniiiniiciiiccne F CAIRO PRINCE

13 MAGDALENA FARM ... C POWER BROKER

14 BLACKWOOD STABLES. .......ccccoviiiiiiiciicinns C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
14 BLACKWOOD STABLES .......cccccoviiiiiiiciicinns F DATA LINK

14  BROOKDALE SALES.... F INTO MISCHIEF

14 BROOKDALE SALES....
14  BROOKDALE SALES....
14 FOUNDATIONS FARM.....ccccoeiimiiiiiicniiiceiecnenns
14 FOUNDATIONS FARM.....ccccceiueuiiiiiicniicceiccneens
14 SIERRA FARM.....ccccceiiiiiiiiiciiiicccicecceecnea

M SUCCESSFUL APPEAL
F MAJESTIC WARRIOR
G ADIOS CHARLIE

F WICKED STRONG

G BROKEN VOW

30



Index to State or Country Bred

ARKANSAS

BRAZIL

CALIFORNIA

FLORIDA

FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN

IRELAND

KENTUCKY

KOREA
MARYLAND
NEW YORK

ONTARIO

PENNSYLVANIA

WEST VIRGINIA

402
406
536
428
430
440
425

401
411
418
429
438
448
456
464
472
480
487
495
503
511
519
529
540
549
557
566
574
582
591
601

545

432

408
563

420
604

537

527

494
476

444

403
412
421
431
439
450
457
465
473
481
488
496
504
512
520
530
541
550
558
567
575
583
593
603

419
589

441

572

514

498

404
413
422
433
442
451
458
466
474
482
489
497
506
513
521
531
543
551
560
568
576
584
594

449
600

461

31

528

538

405
414
423
434
443
452
459
467
475
483
490
499
507
515
522
532
544
553
561
569
578
585
595

505

468

534

552

407
415
424
435
445
453
460
469
477
484
491
500
508
516
523
533
546
554
562
570
579
586
597

526

577

587

409
416
426
436
446
454
462
470
478
485
492
501
509
517
524
535
547
555
564
571
580
588
598

542

592

596

410
417
427
437
447
455
463
471
479
486
493
502
510
518
525
539
548
556
565
573
581
590
599

559

602



